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Fig. S1 HRTEM (a) and Particle size histogram (b).
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Fig. S2 XRD of Fe;0,@Si0»/EDAC-PA(0).




S3. Spectral data of synthesized compounds listed in Table 3

Acetophenone
(0]

CH,

Colourless liquid'; "TH NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): 6 2.60 (s, 3H, COCH3), 7.44-7.47 (t, 1H, J=
8 Hz, Hurom), 7.54-7.57 (t, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyrom), 7.94-7.96 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, H,,m); *C NMR
(CDCl;, 100 MHz): 0 28.62, 127.98, 128.44, 128.56, 133.10, 137.11, 198.14; MS (ESI): 120
M)™.

Fluorenone

0]

OO

Yellow solid, M.p./Lit. M.p. 80-81/80-83 °C'; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 7.29-7.34 (m,
2H, Hyrom), 7.49-7.56 (m, 4H, Hurom), 7.67-7.69 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Harom); 13C NMR (CDCls, 100
MHz): 5 120.48, 124.55, 129.34, 134.71, 144.57, 194.15; MS (ESI): 180 (M)".

Benzophenone

zo

White solid, M.p./Lit. M.p. 48-50/47-51 °C'; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): & 7.49-7.52 (t, 4H,
J= 6 Hz, Hyrom), 7.59-7.63 (t, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hurom), 7.82-7.84 (d, 4H, J= 8 Hz, Hyrom): 13C NMR
(CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 128.30, 130.08, 132.45, 137.60, 196.79; MS (ESI): 182 (M)".

Anthraquinone

0]

o)



Yellow solid, M.p./Lit. M.p. 285/286 °C!; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 6.87-6.89 (m, 1H,
Hyrom), 7.41-7.45 (m, 2H, Hyor), 7.81-7.84 (m, 2H, Hyronn), 7.94-7.96 (m, TH, Hyropn), 8.32-8.35
(m, 2H, Hyon); 13C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 127.25, 134.15, 139.87, 183.35; MS (ESI): 208
M)".

Cyclohexanone

(0]

Colourless liquid'; 'TH NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 1.63-1.69 (m, 2H, CH,), 1.77-1.83 (m, 4H,
2xCH,), 2.26-2.29 (t, 4H, J= 8 Hz, 2xCH,); 13C NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): ¢ 24.90, 26.97,
41.90, 211.48; MS (ESI): 98 (M)".

Benzaldehyde

0]

Colourless liquid!; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 7.35-7.42 (m, 3H, Hyrom), 7.75-7.78 (d, 2H,
J=8 Hz, Hyom), 9.84 (s, 1H, -CHO); 3C NMR (CDCl3, 100 MHz): 6 129.31, 129.92, 134.62,
136.92, 191.22; MS (ESI): 106 (M)".

Teraphthalaldehyde
0]

H
White solid', M.p./Lit. M.p. 115-116/114-116 °C'; '"H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 5 8.07 (s, 4H,

Hurom), 10.15 (s, 2H, -CHO); '*C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 120.14, 140.0, 191.53; MS (ESI):
134 (M)".

4-Aminobenzaldehyde
0

H,N



White solid!, M.p./Lit. M.p. 67-69/68-70 °C!; H NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): ¢ 3.85 (bs, 2H,
NH,), 6.63-6.66 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Harn), 7.52-7.55 (d, 2H, J= 12 Hz, Hyrom), 8.99 (s, 1H, -
CHO); 3C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 116.80, 125.95, 130.58, 155.42, 189.74; MS (ESI): 121
M)".

4-Nitrobenzaldehyde

0
/©)‘\ )
0,N

Pale yellow solid!, M.p./Lit. M.p. 103-104/103-106 °C'; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): § 8.07-
8.09 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Huom), 8.35-8.37 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Haom), 9.62 (s, 1H, -CHO); '*C NMR
(CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 123.63, 129.64, 140.94, 152.56, 191.25; MS (ESI): 151 (M)".

4-Bromobenzaldehyde

(0]
J@AH
Br

White solid!, M.p./Lit. M.p. 54-56/55-58 °C!; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 0 7.86-7.88 (d, 2H,
J=8 Hz, Hyrom), 8.13-8.15 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyom), 9.31 (s, 1H, -CHO); >*C NMR (CDCl;, 100
MHz): § 128.32, 129.36, 132.85, 135.32, 191.20; MS (ESI): 183(M)", 185 (M+2)".

Benzoic acid

0
©)J\OH

White solid!, M.p./Lit. M.p. 120-121/121-125 °C'; 'H NMR (DMSO-dy, 400 MHz): & 7.45-
7.64 (m, 3H, Hyom), 8.13-8.15 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyom); *C NMR (DMSO-ds, 100 MHz): &
130.09, 131.11, 131.61, 138.22, 166.91; MS (ESI): 122 (M)".

-Nltrobenzmc acid

J@)k



Pale yellow solid, M.p./Lit. M.p. 235-236/237-240 °C!; 'TH NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): ¢ 8.15-
8.17 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyon), 8.30-8.32 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, H,o); 13C NMR (CDCl, 100 MHz):
0124.22,131.76, 136.81, 150.42, 166.56; MS (ESI): 167 (M)*.

4-Aminobenzoic acid
O

OH
H,N

Greyish white solid!, M.p./Lit. M.p. 187-188/187-189 °C!; 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 5.87
(bs, 2H, NH,), 6.54-6.56 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyrom), 7.60-7.62 (d, 2H, J= 8 Hz, Hyrom); °C NMR
(CDCl;, 100 MHz): 0 112.78, 117.29, 131.72, 153.57, 168.10. MS (ESI): 137 (M)*.

S3. Spectral data of synthesized compounds listed in Table 5

N-Benzylaniline

o

Yellow oil?, 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 4.09 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable with D,0), 4.38
(s, 2H, CH,), 6.69-6.71 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, H,:om), 6.77-6.80 (t, 1H, J=8 Hz, Hyom), 7.22-7.26 (4,
2H, J=8.0 Hz, Harom), 7.32-7.45 (m, SH, Harom); 3C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 48.35, 113.11,
117.60, 127.77, 128.68, 129.34, 129.64, 139.77, 148.36. MS (ESI): 183 (M)".

N-(4-Methoxybenzyl)aniline

o

Yellow oil2, 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): § 3.90 (s, 3H, OCHs), 4.52 (bs, 1H, NH,
exchangeable with D,0), 4.89 (s, 2H, CH,), 6.96-6.98 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyom), 7.09-7.13 (m,
SH, Harom), 7.34-7.36 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyom); *C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 47.32, 54.63,
113.52, 115,74, 117,83, 126.46, 130.40, 139.73, 145.02, 149.58; MS (ESI): 213 (M)*.



N-(4-Methylbenzyl)aniline

IO
Me

Yellow oil3, 'THNMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 2.39 (s, 3H, CH3), 3.79 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable
with D,0), 4.34 (s, 2H, CH,), 6.57-6.59 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hy;om), 6.78-6.80 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz,
Harom), 7.03-7.17 (m, 5H, Hypom); *C NMR (CDCl;, 100 MHz): 8 26.72, 46.74, 115.75, 118.53,
128.41, 130.58, 133.56, 137.54, 140.72, 147.23. MS (ESI):197 (M)".

N-(4-Bromobenzyl)aniline

o

Yellow oil*, 'TH NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): ¢ 4.32 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable with D,0), 4.68
(s, 2H, CH,), 7.23-7.30 (m, 3H, Hyop), 7.41-7.45 (t, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyron), 7.63-7.65 (d, 2H, J=8
Hz, Hyom), 7.79 -7.81 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyrom); °C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): § 45.83, 120.86,
125.92, 126.26, 129.23, 130.17, 132.06, 135.10, 151.65, 159.0; MS (ESI): 261 (M)".

N-(4-Chlorobenzyl)aniline

o

Yellow o0il%2, 'TH NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): 6 3.54 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable with D,0), 4.34
(s, 2H, CH,), 6.07-6.21 (m, 3H, Hyom), 6.70-6.72 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Harom), 7.09-7.11 (d, 2H, J=8
Hz, Haom), 7.19-7.21 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, H,,on); *C NMR (CDCl;, 100 MHz):  56.75, 113.54,
114.82, 128.43, 129.56, 133.28, 134.85, 145.06, 148.64. MS (ESI): 217 (M)*.

N-(4-Hydroxybenzyl)aniline

o

M.Pt/Lit. M.Pt. 85-87/88-89 °C5; 'H NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): & 3.11 (bs, 1H, NH,
exchangeable with D,0), 4.42-4.43 (d, 2H, J=5.4 Hz, CH,), 5.43 (s, IH, OH), 6.54-6.56 (d,
2H, J= 8 Hz, Huom), 6.99-7.11 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Huom), 7.34-7.41 (m, 5H, Huom); °C NMR



(CDCls, 100 MHz): § 49.77, 113.43, 117.24, 127.26, 127.65, 128.54, 138.58, 143.35, 147.52;
MS (ESI): 199 (M)*.

N-(4-Methylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline

o8
N
IOl
Me

M.Pt./Lit. M.Pt. 72-73/71-73%, 'TH NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz): 6 2.37 (s, 3H, CH3), 4.05 (bs, 1H,
NH, exchangeable with D,0), 4.28 (s, 2H, CH,), 6.56-6.58 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, H,.om), 7.12-7.14
(d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hurom), 7.17-7.19 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyrom), 7.25-7.29 (t, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyrom); 1°C
NMR (CDCl;, 100 MHz): 6 21.11, 48.10, 113.90, 122.24, 127.43, 129.05, 129.38, 129.5,
135.85, 137.06, 146.93; MS (ESI): 231 (M)*.

N-Benzyl-4-chloroaniline

o

Yellow oil’, 'TH NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): 0 3.84 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable with D,0 ), 4.13
(s, 2H, CH,), 6.56-6.58 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyo), 6.82-6.84 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyo), 7.12-7.14 (d,
2H, J=8 Hz, Hyrom), 7.20-7.22 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyom): 13C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz): 6 46.81,
113.84 123.62, 124.75, 127.63, 128.92, 129.31, 130.56, 149.72; MS (ESI): 217 (M)".

N-(4-Methoxybenzyl)-4-chloroaniline

on
o
H
MeO

M.Pt./Lit. M.Pt. 77-78/78-81 °CS%; 'TH NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): 6 3.84 (s, 3H, OCH3), 4.38 (s,
2H, CH,), 4.81 (bs, 1H, NH, exchangeable with D,0), 6.58-6.60 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, H,;om), 6.92-
6.94 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Huom), 7.27-7.29 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyrom), 8.10-8.12 (d, 2H, J=8Hz, H,;om);
BC NMR (CDCl;, 100 MHz):  47.20, 55.34, 111.29, 114.35, 126.41, 128.78, 129.27, 137.30,
153.01, 159.33; MS (ESI): 247 (M)".



N-Benzyl-4-methoxyaniline

o™

Yellow oil2, 'H NMR (CDCl;, 400 MHz): 6 3.89 (s, 3H, OCHj3), 4.06 (bs, 1H, NH,
exchangeable with D,0), 4.32 (s, 2H, CH,), 6.78-6.80 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, H;om), 6.94-6.96 (d,
2H, J=8 Hz, Harom), 7.21-7.25 (¢, 1H, J=8.0 Hz, Hawom), 7.28-7.30 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyom), 7.60-
7.62 (d, 2H, J=8 Hz, Hyom); *C NMR (CDCl;, 100 MHz): 0 43.52, 57.84, 113.21, 115.54,
126.46, 127.31, 128.92, 129.48, 140.51, 1523; MS (ESI): 213 (M)".



S4. Copies of 'H, D,0, 13C and DEPT NMR spectra of selected compounds.
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Florenef 1f fid
2 Tite Mov15-2014
3 Comment OX-FL
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 RENG T mEAE
o R PP T e 5 Owner nmrsu
Wi SNTAe ShTEY ; as
7 Spectrometer spect
| 8 Author
9 Solvent CDcl3

10 Temperature  293.5
11 Pulse Sequence zg30

12 Mumber of 16
\__) Scans
13 Receiver Gain- 199
T 14 Relaxation 1.0000
77 Delay
15 Pulse Width 15,0000
15 Acquisition 4,0894
Time
17 Acguisition 2014-11-19T1
Date 0:51:00
18 Modification 2014-11-19T1
Date 0:52:46
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24 Spectral Size 655386
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Spectrometer
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Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay
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16 Acquisition
Time

17 Acquisition
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19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width
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Frequency

22 Nudeus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value
F:f ovid
Florene/ 2/ fid
Mov13-2014
OX-FL

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

cocl3
294.3
z0pg30
1024

199
2.0000

9.8000
1.3631

2014-11-19T1
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1:52:28
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Parameter Value
1 Data File Name C:f 1/ fid
2 Tite Oxid
3 Comment Ox-82
4 Qrigin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 Owner nmrsu
6 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
9 Solvent cocl3
10 Temperature 0.0
11 Pulse 2030
Sequence
12 Number of 16
Scans

13 Receiver Gain 72

14 Relaxation 1,0000
Delay

15 Pulse Width 15.0000

16 Acquisition 4.0894
Time

17 Acquisition 2015-10-217T1
Date 0:42:31

18 Modification  2015-10-21T1
Date 0:43:42

19 Spectrometer 400.13
Frequency

20 Spectral Width 8012.8

21 Lowest -1535.4
Fregquency
22 Nucleus H

23 Acquired Size 32758
24 Spectral Size 65536
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GmbH
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7 Spectrometer spect
. 8 Author
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10 Temperature 0.0
11 Pulse zgpg30
Sequence
12 Number of 829
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 199
14 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
15 Pulse Width ~ 9.8000
16 Acquisition 1.3631
Time
17 Acquisition 2015-10-21T1
Date 1:31:51
18 Modification 2015-10-21T1
Date 1:32:15
19 Spectrometer 100,61
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 24038.5
21 Lowest -1958.9
Frequency
22 Nudeus 13C
| 23 Acquired Size 32788
24 Spectral Size 65536
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et S 4 Origin Bruker BioSpin

mmom 2oeidigas gIggy 285 O GmbH

@o @ m o P e w0

L‘“"Mrn-)""' 5] L\W '\%W \.i# 5 Owner nmrsu

i f & Ste
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1 fanem Delay
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16 Acquisition Time 4,0894
17 Acquisition Date 2014-10-05T13

122:56

18 Modification 2014-10-05T13
Date 12557

19 Spectrometer  400.13
Frequency

20 Spectral Width  8012.8

21 Lowest -1535.4
Frequency

22 Mucleus 1H

23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536
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Parameter

Data File Name
Title
Comment

4oWop =

Crriginy

5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer
8 Author

3 Solvent
10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of
Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition
Time

17 Acquisition
Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nudeus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

Cif 13/ fid
5-10-14
OX-AN

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

CDCl3
0.0
zagpg30
707

195
2.0000

9.8000
1.3631

2014-10-05T1
3:30:57
2014-10-05T1
4:04:05
100.61

24038.5
-1958.9

13C
32768
65536
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Parameter
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A
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Author
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oo s @t

10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence
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Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 MNucleus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

Value
c:f 3/ fid
Oxid
OX-TPH

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

cocl3
0.0
zg30
16

138
1.0000

15,0000
4.0894
2015-10-21T11
:35:27
2015-10-21T11
136:02

400.13

80128
-1535.4

iH
32768
65536
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Parameter

Data File
MName

2 Title
Comment

[

)

Origin

5 Owner

&5 Site

7 Spectrometer

8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse
Sequence

12 Mumber of
Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition
Time

17 Acquisition
Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral
Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value
C:f 4f fid

Oxid

QX-TPH
Bruker
BioSpin GmbH
nmrsu

spect

CDCl3
0.0
zgpg30

457

199
2.0000

9.8000
1.3631

2015-10-21T
11:38:04
2015-10-21T
12:02:55

100.61
24038.5

-1958.9

13C
32768
65536
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Parameter Value

1 DataFile Mame F:f 28 JAN
2015/ 5/ fid

2 Title 23 JAM 2015

3 Comment RN1

4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

5 Owner nmrsu

& Site

7 Spectrometer spect

3 Author

9 Solvent CDCl3

10 Temperature 0.0
11 Pulse Sequence zg30

12 Number of 16
Scans

13 Receiver Gain 64

14 Relaxation 1.0000
Delay

15 Pulse Width 15,0000
16 Acquisition Time 4.0394

17 Acquisition 2015-01-28T13
Date H

18 Modification 2015-01-28T13
Date B

19 Spectrometer 400,13
Freguency

20 Spectral Width 8012.8

21 Lowest -1535.4
Frequency
22 Nucleus 1H

23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536



7.44
743
741
730
7.36
734
732
726
7.24
722
681
679
677
671
6.60
438

ke N 1 DataFile Mame F:/ & FEB/ 18/
fid
2 Title o FEB
3 Comment RN1
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
N GmbH
H 5 Owner nmrsu
6 Site
E 7 Spectrometer  spect
T 8 Author
9 Solvent cDcl3
| 10 Temperature 0.0
11 Pulse Sequence zg30
12 Mumber of 16
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 64
14 Relaxation 1.0000
Delay
15 Pulse Width 15.0000
: L T T ] T OO 16 Acguisition Time  4.0894
48 47 46 45 44 43 42 4.1 4.0 17 Acquisition Date 2015-02-06T 16:
f1 (ppm) 45:35
18 Modification 2015-02-06T16:
Date 45:38
19 Spectrometer 400,13
Fregquency
20 Spectral Width 8012.8
21 Lowest -1535.4
{ [ Frequency
22 Nudeus H
23 Acquired Size 32768
| 24 Spectral Size 65535
e [ WP 1
T T I T 1 T T I I I L3 T T I
12 11 10 9 8 3 4 3 2 1 1]

5}
f1 (ppm}

D,O spectra of N-Benzylaniline
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Parameter Value



— 14836

—139.77

y
<

129,64
129.34
12868

12777

— 11760

—113:11

——dg 35

TZ

Parameter
Data File Name

[

[¥]

Title
Comment
4 Origin

w

5 Owner

G Site

7 Spectrometer
8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Mumber of
Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width
16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nudleus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

.
200

=

T
180

=

T
180

-

170

=

=T
160

T

T
150

T
140

=

—— ===
130 120 110 100 90 8O0 70 60 S50 40 30
f1 (ppm)

13C spectra of N-Benzylaniline
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Value
F:f 28 JaN
2015/ 6/ fid
28 JAM 2015
RN1

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

CcoCl3
0.0
zgpg30
511

199
2,0000

9.5000

1.3631
2015-01-28T14
:32:09
2015-01-258T14
:32:12

100.61

24038.5
-1958.9

13
32768
65536



SER - B
N |
|
N
H
| — —T T T T T T P e L P A s s T T
150 140 130 120 110 100 ag 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

160

B0
f1 (ppm)

DEPT spectra of N-Benzylaniline
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-

w

5
6
7
8
9

Parameter
Data File Name

Title
Comment
QOrigin

Owner

Site
Spectrometer
Author
Solvent

10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification

Date

19 Spectrometer

Frequency

20 Spectral Width
21 Lowest

Frequency

22 Nudleus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

Value
Fif 28 1aN
2015/ 7/ fid
28 JAM 2015
RM1

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

CcDCl3

0.0
deptsp135
256

199
2.0000
9.8000
20316

2015-01-28T14
50:10

2015-01-28T14:
50:12

100.61

16129.0
-16.4

13C
32768
65536



—381
=779

781
779
765
763
745
743
741
730
7.29
728
726
7.25
723

|
|

765
—7.63

g
|

@
=
|

741

7.30
Lo
~7.28

b
X
X

7.26
7.25
723

7.8

77 7.6 7.3

i 74
f1 (ppm)

W

Loo-=
0.99-=

104z

1.4E-;

—4h8

—q.32

L]

—432

Parameter
Data File Name
Title
Comment

B e

Origin

5 Owner

6 Site

7 Spectrometer
& Author

g Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of

Br

4.6

4.5
fL (ppm)

T
4.4

Scans
13 Receiver Gain
14 Relaxation
Delay
15 Pulse Width
16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Diate

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nudleus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

31

A 0
f1 (ppm)

T T

it 3.3

T

5.0

TH spectra of N-(4-Bromobenzyl)aniline

22

1.0 0.0

Value
Cif 11/ fid
30-7-14
RC

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsyu

spect

CDCl3
2916
zg30
15

199
1.0000

15.0000
4.0894
2014-07-30T14
:19:05
2014-07-30T14
:119:06

400,13

8012.8
-1535.4

H
32768
65536



S o munm— O ool m ey
BT w o m o ord Py o m Parameter Value
Lo e A L L L N Y -
et 1 DataFile Name C:/ 3/ fid
2 Title 31-7-14
5 3 Comment RC/D20
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
; GmbH
5 Owner nmrsu
6 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
h & Author
! N 9 Solvent cods
J kY s H 10 Temperature  250.8
11 Pulse 2g30
BI‘ Sequence
{5 . i s i (e s . P e . U U e 0 . 12 Mumber of 16
4.9 4 4.3 4.1 Scans

13 Receiver Gan 199

14 Relaxation 1.0000
Delay

15 Pulse Width 15.0000
16 Acguisition 4,0894

Time

17 Acquisition 201407-31T1
Date 0:35:1496

18 Modification 201407-31T1
Date 0:35:46

19 Spectrometer 400.13
Frequency

20 Spectral width 8012.3

21 Lowest -1535.4
Frequency

22 Nudeus H

23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536

=F £ i ZhE ] T T o T S T TE T " T =

6
f1 (ppm)

1
=
4
1
o
2|
4

D,0 spectra of N-(4-Bromobenzyl)aniline
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3 g S2EnASE o Parameter Value
i & SMERAAT g 1 DataFile Name C:f 12/ fid
I SEhET \ 3 Title 30.7-14
3 Comment RC
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 Owner nAmrsu
6 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
9 Solvent CDCl3
10 Temperature 292.7
N 11 Pulse Sequence zgpg30
H 12 Mumber of 468
Scans
Br 13 Receiver Gain 199
14 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
15 Pulse Width 9,8000
16 Acquisiton Time 1.3631
17 Acquisiton Date 2014-07-30T14
146:29
18 Modification 2014-07-30T14
Date 146:36
19 Spectrometer  100.61
F ' Frequency
20 Spectral Width  24038.5
21 Lowest -1958.9
Frequency
22 Nudeus 13C
23 Acquired Size 32768
| 24 Spectral Size 65538
|
| |
A TR A e e o o P AL )
U —
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 o E.DU ) a0 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
ppm

13C spectra of N-(4-Bromobenzyl)aniline
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2 & SOAN &
Z 5 meaSa 8
Ny
]
|
I
— — 77— —7—
160 150 140 130 120 110 100 a0

80
f1 (ppm)

b} Parameter Value
? 1 Data File Name C:f 13/ fid
2 Title 30-7-14
3. Comment RC
4 QOrigin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 Owner nmrsu
5 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
N a Author
H 9 Solvent CDCl3
10 Temperature  292.1
Br 11 Pulse deptsp135
Sequence
12 Number of 226
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 199
14 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
15 Pulse Width 9.8000
16 Acquisition 20316
Time
17 Acquisition 2014-07-30T1
Date 5:02:28
18 Modification  2014-07-30T1
Date 5:02:37
19 Spectrometer 100,61
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 16129.0
21 Lowest -16.4
Frequency
22 Nudleus 3¢
23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536
e i ————1 — 1
60 50 40 30 20 10 ]

DEPT spectra of N-(4-Bromobenzyl)aniline
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S oo @D oo .
Iy T e S ] o Parameter Value
iRt e iy + ¥ i
ekl W il 1 DatzFile Name  E:f fid
2 Tite Jun3-2014
P = " 3 Comment RRZ
] o =
= s - - 4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
Wi | GmbH
5 Owner nmrsu
| 6 Site
7 Spectrometer  spect
8 Author
9 Solvent coclz
10 Temperature 292.8
! 11 Pulse Sequence  zg30
12 Number of Scans 16
T T T T T T T T T T T 13 Receiver Gain 199
7.2 71 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.6 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.0 14 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
f1 (ppm) f1 (ppm) 15 Pule Width  15.0000
16 Acquisition Time  4.0894
Cl 17 Acquisition Date 2014-08-03T13:
2900
18 Modification 2014-06-03T13:
Date 2944
19 Spectrometer 400.13
Frequency
20 Spectral Width  8012.8
Me 21 Lowest -1535.4
Frequency
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536
|
I
et i N E I !
. N e r
&0 T m o Mmoo m
e o ro— ™
T T T T T T T T
i1 10 9 8 7 6 3
f1 {ppm)

TH spectra of N-(4-methylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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6
f1 (ppm}

D,0 spectra of N-(4-methylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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SR —— " -
K e Gt 3 o
e | |
™~ I
+
|
Cl
N
H
Me
T T T T T J T ¥ T T
4.4 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.0 3.0 38
f1 (ppm)
|
1 ) JLJ
_—— T T T T T T T T T T
12 11 10 ] g 5 4 3 2

Parameter
Data File Name
Title
Comment

AT N

Crigin

Owner

Site
Spectrometer
Author
Solvent

o s ot

10 Temperature
11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of
Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width
16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nudeus
23 Acquired Size
24 Spectral Size

Value
E:/ fid
Jun4-2014
RRS/ D20

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu

spect

cocl3
2920
2g30
16

199
1.0000

15,0000
4.0894
2014-06-04T10
124:00
2014-06-04T10
12444

400.13

8012.8
-1535.4

H
32758
65536



m o @muomT =)
= Sm mawn a2 =] v Parameter value
: 58 5358 s S o 1 DataFile Mame E:f fid
= Lo SR S AL b=} o :
\) \'/'/ / | | 2 Tite Jun03-2014
3 Comment RR9
4 Crigin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
Cl 5 Owner nmrsu
& Site
7 Spectrometer spect
3 Author
N 9 Sol
H alvent coclz
10 Temperature  293.7
Me 11 Pulse zgpg30
Sequence
12 Mumber of 200
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 199
14 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
15 Pulse Width 9.8000
16 Acguisition 1.3631
Time
17 Acguisition 2014-06-03T13:38:00
Date
18 Modification 2014-06-03T14:21:54
Date
19 Spectrometer 100,61
Freguency
20 Spectral Width 24038.5
21 Lowest -1958.9
Frequency
22 Mudleus 13C
23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size. 65536
| I
R T T T A L T R L T . L T . . L R . T . L R ]
200 180 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 a0 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0

f1 (ppm)

13C spectra of N-(4-methylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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g Zm 2 = = Parameter Value
[T s o :
= ‘? £ = 2 & 1 Data File Mame C:f rra'f fid
H I/ | 2 Tite Jun3-2014
3 Comment RRY'
4 Crigin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 Owner nmrsu
Cl 6 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
3 Author
N 9 Solvent CDCl3
H 10 Temperature 2837
11 Pulse Sequence zgpg30
Me 12 Number of 900
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 199
14 Relaxation 2,0000
. | ! Delay
15 Pulse Width 9.8000
16 Acquisition Time 1,3631
17 Acquisition 2014-06-03T13
I Date 138:00
|l 18 Modification 2014-06-03T 14
Date 12154
19 Spectrometer  100.61
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 24038.5
21 Lowest -1958.9
Frequency
22 Nudeus 13C
23 Acquired Size 32763
24 Spectral Size 65536
e
160 150 140 130 120 110 100 ag 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0

80
f1 (ppm)

DEPT spectra of N-(4-methylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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—481
—438
384

N VWV
i 25 =2 B
L] A\ Y Y
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.1 79 77 75 73 71 5.9 6.7
f1 (ppm)
1] ]
' L
8 9% E
T T ! T T T T T
12 11 10 9 8 o
fl (ppm)

1H spectra of N-(4-methoxylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline

30

3 3
|
|
LI T 1 1 T T 1
4.9 4.7 4.5
f1 (ppm)
MeO
|
oy f
5 3
T T
4 3

Parameter
Data File Name

o

Title
Comment
Origin

B

5 Owner

o Site

7 Spectrometer
8 Author

9 Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of
Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation
Delay

15 Pulse Width
16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification
Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest
Frequency

22 Nudleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value
E:f 30 JUN/ 5/
fid

Jun30-2014
R-8

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

nmrsu
spect

coa3
295.7
2g30
16

158
1.0000

15.0000
4.0834
2014-06-30T11
:04:00
2014-06-30T11
10424

400,13

8012.8
-1535.4

iH
32768
65536



oo ST O @m s -
a2 Armcoon o @ Parameter Value
oo LS Y - Y- B -+ m
N NN N | | 1 DataFile Name E:f2 UL/ 3/fid
2 Title Julo2-2014
3 Comment R-3/D20
4 QOrigin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
5 Owner nmrsy
i 6 Site
5
o+ 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
2 Solvent CDCl3
| 10 Temperature 294.0
11 Pulse Sequence zg30
12 Mumber of 16
Scans
13 Receiver Gain 159
14 Relaxation 10000
Delay
——— . y — 15 Pulse Width 15,0000
£8 47 46 A5 H4 43 42 16 Acquisition Time: 4.0894
f1 (ppm) 17 Acquisition Date 2014-07-02T10
:128:00
18 Modification 2014-07-02T10
Date :28:32
19 Spectrometer 400,13
Frequency
20 Spectral Width  8012.8
21 Lowest -1535.4
Frequency
22 Nudeus H
23 Acquired Size 32758
| 24 Spectral Size 65536
]
| I
lei
T T LS I T ¥ L T 1 1 1 I T L
12 11 10 9 8 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
f1 (ppm)

D,O spectra of N-(4-methoxylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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moa A AR m A % = Parameter Value
@ om ~  ooag - = &
2 o o DR =0 H b= 1 Data File E:f 30 JUNf &/
| | | N Jsd] | | Name fid
2 Title Jun30-2014
3 Comment R
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Cl 5 Cwner nmrsu
6 Site
7 Spectrometer spect
N 8 Author
H 9 Solvent cDcli3
10 Temperature 2971
MeO
11 Pulse zapg30
Sequence
12 Mumber of 1024
Scans

13 Receiver Gain 199

14 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay

15 Pulse Width  9.8000
16 Acquisition 1.3631

Time

17 Acquisition 2014-06-307T1
Date 1:16:00

18 Moedification  2014-06-3071
Date 2:03:36

19 Spectrometer 100.61
Frequency

20 Spectral Width 24038.5

21 Lowest -1958.9
Frequency

22 Nudleus 13C

| 23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536

ST =T ———
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 a0 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
fiL (ppm)

13C spectra of N-(4-methoxylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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oo ~ oo
] R & o Parameter Value
oo -I- = & ® 1 Data File Name E:/ 30 JUN/
[ | 13/ fid
Cl 2 Title Jun30-2014
3 Comment R-3
4 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
N 5 Owner nmrsu
H o Site
| Meo 7 Spectrometer spect
8 Author
9 Solvent cDCl3
10 Temperature  300.4
11 Pulse deptsp135
Sequence
12 Number of 256
Scans
. " i | AL 13 Receiver Gan 199
bl ST T i i [ R ! R T 14 Relavation 2,000
i I il Iy Delay
15 Pulse Width 9.8000
16 Acquisition 2.0315
Time
17 Acquisition 2014-06-30T1
Date 6:15:00
18 Modification  2014-06-30T1
Date 6:27:14
19 Spectrometer 100.61
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 16129.0
21 Lowest -16.4
Frequency
22 Nudeus 13C
23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536
T T T T T T T T T y T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
160 150 140 130 120 110 100 a0 70 6l 50 40 30 20 10 0

80
f1 (ppm)

DEPT spectra of N-(4-methoxylbenzyl)-4-chloroaniline
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